OP \$40.00.00 90219412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI161749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dajie Chen		04/12/2024	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dongguan Shuangzixing Toys Co., LTD	
Street Address:	Room 902, Building 1, 86 Yingang Road	
Internal Address:	Hengli Town	
City:	Dongguan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523000	
Entity Type:	limited company : CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6387113	MYES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (152)431-53013

Email: best329@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Huang Qiang

Address Line 1: Room 902, Building 1, 86 Yingang Road

Address Line 2: Hengli Town

Address Line 4: Dongguan, CHINA 523000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	nannan wang
SIGNATURE:	nannan wang
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=6387113-assignment of trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008397 FRAME: 0055

900847352

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Chen, Daile	
	(name of assignor)	
Of 42	2-39 Siming South Road, Siming Distr	rict, Xiamen City, Fujian Province CHINA 361000
	(address)	
Owns trademark	reg.#638 <u>7113</u>	
Word Mark	MYES	•
Whereas	Dongguan Shuangzixin	ng Toys Co., LTD
	(name of assignee)	
of Room 902, B	uilding 1, 86 Yingang Road, Hengli To	own, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province
	<u>523000</u>	
	(address)	
Trademark by th wares or services Now therefore, i consideration, th	e Assignor, and the goodwill of the bas associated with it, to hold unto the name of the payment of or	n, together with the benefit of any use of the business relations to the Trademark and to the Assignee absolutely. One dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the registrations, tog of the business rincome, royalties	Assignor's entire right, title and inter gether with (i) the benefit of any use elations to the Trademark and to the	ansfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors rest in and to the Trademark application and/or of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill e wares or services associated with it, (iii) all table to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
Chen, X (Signature of assi Chen, Dajie Name and Title o	gnor); Owner f signatory	<u>のサルメンのソ</u> Date of Execution
if assignor is a co	orporation,	

RECORDED: 04/12/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008397 FRAME: 0056